17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

HzrperT R. O’CoNOR, GOVERNOR.

State Library, in addition to appropriation
shown on Pages 20 and 21 of the Printed Bill,

as follows:
Item No. 2—Law Librarian (Salary adjust-
ment). .. ... .. i,

Clerk of the Court of Appeals, in addition to ap-
propriation shown on Page 18 of the Printed

Bill, as follows: ‘ '
Item No. 1—Clerk, Court of Appeals (Salary
adjustment). .. ...............

Cheltenham School for Boys, in addition to ap-
propriation shown on Pages 80, 81 and 82 of the
Printed Bill, as follows:
Item No. 40—Special Payments ............
Item No. 46—Wages. . . ...ovviinirnennnnnn.
Operating EXPenses ...........oceveuevunennns

Executive Department—Governor, in addition to
appropriation shown on Pages 5 and 6 of the
Printed Bill, as follows:
Item No. 201—General Repairs ..............
Item No. 208B—Mansion Maintenance .......

Totals. .. oottt i i e e,

Comptroller of the Treasury—Income Tax Divi-
sion, in addition to appropriation shown on
Pages 8, 9, 10 and 11 of the Printed Bill, as fol-
lows:

Principal Clerk .. e 5@ $1,600.00
Stenographer. . . ................ 3 @ $1,500.00
Senior Typist .................. 3 @ $1,440.00

Accounting Machine Operator....4 @ $1,600.00

Totals. ..o e

Miscellaneous Appropriations No. 2, in addition
to appropriation shown on Pages 130 and 131 of
the Printed Bill, as follows:

Item No. 17—To the Supreme Bench of Balti-
more City for the use of the
Probation Department on ac-
count of the cost of collecting
and disbursing alimony under
the orders of the Circuit Court
and Circuit Court No. 2.......

1197

1944 1945
400.00 400.00
1,000.00 10070.00
1,000.00 1,000.00
800.00 800.00
3,200.00 3,200.00
$ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00
$ 400.00 $ 400.00
1,750.00 1,750.00
$ 2,150.00 $  2,150.00
$ 8,000.00 $ 8,000.00
4,500.00 4,500.00
4,320.00 4,320.00
6,400.00 6,400.00
$ 23,220.00 $ 23,220.00
$ 500.00 $ 500.00



